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WOLVES.

CHAPTER 215.
[H. B. 36.]

WOLF BOUNTY.

AN ACT to Amend Bection 1566, of the Political Code of North Da-
kota, Relating to Bounty for Killing Wolves.

Be it Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakota:

§ 1. AMENDMENT.] That section 1566 of the Revised Codes of
l1899, of the state of North Dakota, be amended so as to read as fol-

ows:

§ 1566. BoUNTY FOR KILLING WOLVES.] The county commission-
ers of each county shall offer a bounty of $2 for each wolf or coyote
killed within the limits of their county.

§ 2. RepeaL.] All acts and parts of acts in conflict with the pro-
visions of this act are hereby repealed. Provided, however, this act
shall not conflict with any act providing for any bounty for the de-
struction of grey or timber wolves.

Approved March 12, 1901.

CHAPTER 216.
[H. B. 14]

DESTRUCTION OF TIMBER WOLVES.

AN ACT Authorizing Board of County Commissioners to Offer Re-
ward for the Destruction of Buffalo, or Timber Wolves, and
Stating the Manner in Which the Skins Shall be Presented to
the County Auditor; How to Prevent Fraud and Evidence Re-
quired.

Be it Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakota:

§ 1. May orrFER REWARD.] The board of county commissioners of
any county within this state, may offer a reward of a sum, not to ex-
ceed twenty dollars, nor less than five dollars, for the destruction of
each buffalo or timber wolf killed within their respective counties, and
the provisions of sections 1570b, 1570c, and 1570d of the Revised
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Codes of 1899, shall apply in every case where the reward is called for
under the provisions of this act.

§ 2. EMERGENCY.] Whereas, there is not a sufficient reward for
the destruction of buffalo or timber wolves, therefore an emergency
exists, and this law shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage and approval.

Approved March 7, 1901.

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
CONSTITUTION.

—

CONCURRENT RESOLUTION.
Be it Resolved by the Senate, the House of Representatives Concurring

AMENDMENT TO CONSTITUTION.

That the following amendnient to the constitution of the State of
North Dakota be agreed to by the Seventh legislative assembly of the
State of North Dakota, and by it referred to the Eighth legislative
assembly of said state, for approval, to be by said last mentioned legis-
lative assembly submitted to the qualified electors of the state, for ap-
proval or rejection, in accordance with the provisions of section 202 of
the constitution of the State of North Dakota:

AMENDMENT.

That subdivision 8, of section 215, of the constitution of the State
of North Dakota be amended so as to read as follows:

Subdivision 8. A state hospital for the insane at the City of
Jamestown, in the county of Stutsman. And the legislative assembly
shall appropriate twenty thousand acres of the grant of lands made hy
the act of Congress aforesaid for “Other Educational and Charitable
Institutions” to the benefit and for the endowment of said institition,
and there shall be located at or near the City of Grafton, in the ¢punty
of Walsh, an institution for the feeble: minded, on. the grounds pur-
chased by the Secretary of the Interior for a peritentiary building.



	Chapter 215
	Chapter 216



